

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2012 the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 161-2012 which reorganized the Department of Transportation, Environmental Management Department, and the Development Services Department into a single Community Development Agency; and

WHEREAS, as part of that action, the Board indicated that the department head positions of Director of Development Services, Director of Environmental Management, and Director of Transportation would be modified and reclassified to be division managers within the new Agency structure;

WHEREAS, as part of implementing the Board's direction, it is necessary to change the titles of the new positions to reflect the new Agency structure;

WHEREAS, the new positions will hereby be known as Development Services Division Director, Environmental Management Division Director, and Transportation Division Director;

WHEREAS, Human Resources has further reviewed the bargaining unit designations of the classifications of Transportation Division Director, Environmental Management Division Director and Development Services Division Director and has identified the assigned bargaining unit of unrepresented administrative management (UM) for said classifications;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 501 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions of each department of the County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado approves the new classification titles and implements the designated bargaining units for the positions as set forth below:

Job Class. No.	Revised Classification Title	Revised Bargaining Unit
1285	Development Services Division Director	UM
1236	Environmental Management Division Director	UM
1286	Transportation Division Director	UM

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution supercedes, in part, Resolution 161-2012 with respect to the classification title and bargaining unit of the aforementioned job classifications.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2013, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chairperson, Board of Supervisors